CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS - FISCAL YEAR 2024 

ARTICLE 8: Approve Capital Appropriations Capital Planning Committee 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, borrow, or transfer from available funds, or any combination 
thereof, the sum of $3,674,522 (THREE MILLION SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED TWENTY TWO DOLLARS), or any other sum, to provide for the following capital requests and all costs 
incidental and related thereto, and, further, to authorize the Select Board to enter into all agreements and take all related 
actions necessary or appropriate to effectuate the purposes of this vote:

[...]

Finance Committee and the Capital Planning Committee recommends with the exception of the DPW – Highway 6-wheel dump 

truck with plow, and the Select Board recommends all purposes 

ARTICLE 9: Approve Construction of the PFAS Treatment Plants Capital Planning Committee 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of $24,500,000 (TWENTY FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS), or any other sum, to pay the costs of designing, constructing and equipping two PFAS water 
treatment plants to be connected to the Town’s public water supply system, one on property located on Nutting Road 
and one on property located on Forge Village Road, and all costs incidental or related thereto, including without